

1 217369-3 : n : 02/23/2022 : TU & I / EMJ

2

3 HOUSE TU&I COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB122

4

5

6

7

8 On page 3, line 6, after "failure," insert the
9 following:

10 derailment, or other unforeseeable event outside the
11 control of the rail carrier,

12

13 On page 3, line 16, delete "person or entity" and
14 insert in lieu thereof the following:

15 rail carrier, as defined under 49 U.S.C. § 10102,

16

17 On page 4, line 1, delete "operator of" and insert
18 in lieu thereof the following:

19 rail carrier, as defined under 49 U.S.C. § 10102,
20 operating